WSP shall perform the Services set forth in Exhibit 1, Scope of Services,
attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein and made a part hereof for all purposes.

2. Compensation.  WSP shall be compensated for performance of the Services on a time and
materials basis, in an amount not-to-exceed FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($44,975), according to the rate schedules contained
in Exhibit 2A, attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein and made a part hereof for
all purposes.  The fee breakdown is shown in Exhibit 2B.

3. Schedule. WSP shall perform the Services, including submittal of all deliverables, if any, in

[...]

approve any and all designs of art placed in the right-of-way in compliance with the City of 
Bloomington Policy and Procedures on Private Art Installations within the Public Right of Way.  

Article 4.  Compensation 
The City shall pay Artist for all fees and expenses in an amount not to exceed Five Thousand One 
Hundred Eighty Dollars ($5,180.00). Invoices may be sent via first class mail postage prepaid or via 
email. Payment will be remitted to Artist within forty-five (45) days of receipt of invoice. Artist shall 
submit an invoice to the City upon the completion of the Services described in Article 1.

[...]

northwest stairwell with galvanized pipe, replace all 2.5 inch hose valves, and remove and replace garage 
hose valve pipe and replace with galvanized pipe in the ATT lot. These services will be performed at Walnut 
Street Parking Garage for a set price of Fourteen Thousand and Five Hundred dollars ($14,500.00). 
Contractor shall diligently provide the Services under this Agreement and shall complete the Services 
described in this Agreement in a timely manner consistent with the Standard of Care identified in Article 
2. Contractor shall complete the Services required under this Agreement on or before, December 31, 2024

[...]

the orderly progress of the work, and Contractor shall be entitled to rely upon the accuracy and completeness 
of such information.  The Department’s Project Manager shall act on its behalf with respect to this 
Agreement. 

Article 4.  Compensation The Department shall pay Contractor for all fees and expenses in an amount not 
to exceed Fourteen Thousand and Five Hundred dollars ($14,500.00). Contractor shall submit an invoice 
to the Department upon the completion of the Services described in Article 1.  The invoice shall be sent to: 
Jess Goodman, City of Bloomington Public Works, 401 N. Morton, Suite 120, Bloomington, Indiana 47404.